

76th STUDENT SENATE Senate Resolution

Resolution #: 02

Primary Sponsor(s): Staveski
Co-Sponsor(s): Garcia, Goldstein, Lalani, Srivastava
Date: 12/3/2023

Whereas: Student Body Statute §803.5 B states, "Changes in the manner in which an SGA-funded entity distributes its wages (i.e., creating or removing an OPS paid position, increasing or decreasing the hours/week of a current OPS paid position, or increasing/decreasing the hourly wage of an OPS paid position) must be approved by the Student Senate through resolution. This resolution must first be referred to, and passed by majority vote, [of] the Senate Budget Committee" and,

Whereas: Statute §301.4 states "The Chief of Staff who is appointed by the Student Body President and is subject to Student Senate confirmation, directs the activities of the Executive Office, and is subject to the will of the Student Body President," and,

Whereas: Bill 93 of the 75th Student Senate allocated \$1,224 to the OPS Wages category of the Executive Branch account with the intent of creating a paid OPS position for the Student Body Chief of Staff and,

Whereas: The 76th Student Senate encourages the SGA Executive Branch, and the Senate Budget Committee to allocate adequate funds in the OPS wage category to support the longevity of an OPS paid Chief of Staff position therefore,

Be it resolved by the Seventy-sixth Student Senate at Florida State University that: We approve the creation of an OPS paid Student Body Chief of Staff position at a rate of \$12/hour for 10 Hours/Week for 16 weeks, and

Be it further resolved that: A copy of this resolution be sent to:
Dr. Amy Hecht, Vice President of Student Affairs, Florida State University
Andy Johnson, Director of Student Governance and Advocacy
Jack Hitchcock, Student Body President, Florida State University
Rodney Wells, Student Body Vice President, Florida State University
Adam Bowling, Student Body Treasurer, Florida State University
Savannah Stewart, Student Body Chief of Staff, Florida State University
Ben Salazar, Chair, 76th Student Senate Budget Committee

OFFICIAL: 12/11/2023 | 9:13 AM PST

DocuSigned by:

SENATE VOTE: 47-04-02 PASSED: December 6th, 2023